DATA SHEET
KNOLVAL THERMAL VALVE -         9750
cimberio.com
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
PAGE  2
INDEX
03	 DESCRIPTION
03	 REGULATING VALVE

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
PAGE  14
HOW TO ORDER
I/O module - Digital
A               Without Digital Input and Output
B                Nr. 1 Programmable Digital Input
C               Nr. 1 Programmable Digital Output
D                Nr. 1 Prog. Digital Input; nr. 1 Prog. Digital Output
 Sensor body material / Electrode material / sealing material
A               Sensor body in PEEK, Electrode in HC276, Sealing in FKM
User interfaces
0               Without
I/O module - Analog
1                 Without Analog Input and Output
2               Nr. 1 Programmable 0-10 V / 0-22mA Input
Communication protocols
A               Without Protocols
B               Ethernet port ONLY (FTPs, WEBs, NTPs, ...)
C               Modbus RTU (over RS485)
D               Modbus TCP (over Ethernet)
E               Modbus RTU + TCP (over RS485 + Ethernet)
F               Bacnet MS-TP (over RS485)
G               Bacnet IP (over Ethernet)
H               BACnet MS-TP or TCP - selectable by the customer - (over RS485 + Ethernet)
I                 BACnet MS-TP + Modbus RTU - selectable by the customer - (over RS485)
L               Modbus TCP + BACnet IP (over Ethernet)
M              Modbus RTU + TCP + BACnet MS-TP or IP (over RS485 + Ethernet)
Z               Others
Flow coefficient (Kv)
A               Kv 1,6  (DN15)
B               Kv 1,7 (DN20  NO MID)
C               Kv 3,6 (DN20)
D               Kv 7,3 (DN25) - (DN32  NO MID)
E               Kv 12,7 (DN32)
F              Kv 35 (DN40) - (DN50)
Size
0               DN15 / Thread 1/2” - Brass + Actuator
1                DN20 / Thread 3/4” - Brass + Actuator
2               DN25 / Thread 1”- Brass + Actuatorr
3               DN32 / Thread 1”1/4 - Brass + Actuator
4               DN40 / Thread 1”1/2 - Brass + Actuator
5              DN50 / Thread 2”- Brass + Actuator
Housing material
A              PC/ABS housing sealable
Display
1                 Blind version (without local user interface)
2               Graphic display 128 x 64 pixels with back light, nr. 3 touch keys.
Approvals
A                 According to UNI EN 1434:2015 - CE/UKCA
M               MID - MI004 - 2014/32/EU
Model
9750         Regulation valve with integrated electromagnetic BTU meter
CIMBERIO
Cod.                                                       Description
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
PAGE  15
Example of complete code for order
 9750-A2A0AA2D0C3C1A1A3A0
Temperature probes
1                Without
2                DT2--PT500-2 wires-d. 5,2mm - 5m  cable - 30° … +120°C
3               DS type - PT500 - 2 wires - d. 5,2 mm - 3 m silicon cable - 30° … +120°C